BABOON(&C0) MOOT 202S -

10:30
11:00
11:15

11:30
11:45

12:00
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00
1:5:4:5

15:45
16:00
16:15

16:30

16:45
17:00

EVENT PROGRAM

Morning Grooms (Meet&Greet)
Tal Kleinhause - PhD Talk
Vittoria Roatti - Post-Doc Talk
Mathilde Tahar - Post-Doc Talk
Axelle Delaunay - Post-Doc Talk
Foraging (Lunch Break)
Jake Otunnu - MSc Talk
Kai Wigdahl - MSc Talk
Magdalena Gatsch - MSc Talk
Mahaut Resche-Rigon - MSc Talk
Emily Nolan - MSc Talk
Water Point (Coffee Break)
Punaete Kandjii - Future MSc Talk
Alanna Brownell - Alumni Talk
Nikos Smit - Alumni Talk

Elenore Rolland - Post-Doc Talk

Simon Kenworthy - PhD Talk
Elisa Fernandez-Fueyo - PhD Talk

In-person address: Salle Louis Thaler;
University of Montpellier, Building 22, 2nd floor

Zoom Link: Click Here To Join



https://umontpellier-fr.zoom.us/j/95113719655

BABOON(&C0) MOOT 202S -
TALK TITLES

(11:00) Tal Kleinhause - Stability:in Hierarchical Behavior; Season Summary

(11:15) Vittoria Roatti - Constraints'on innovation and social learning of tool use
(11:30) Mathilde Tahar (O) - Play.and invention: how to make good definitions?
(11:45) Axelle Delaunay (O) - Who's your daddy? Genetic/behavioural father mismatch
(14:00) Jake Otunnu (O) - The relationship between social rank and parasite richness
(14:15) Kai Wigdahl (0) - Environmental drivers of foraging and movement efficiency
(14:30) Magdalena Gatsch (O) - Orphanhood and wellbeing in infants and juveniles
(14:45) Mahaut Resche-Rigon (0) - Gut microbiome social transmission in mandrills
(15:00) Emily Nolan - Age Related Social Changes in Females
(15:45) Punaete Kandjii (O) - Home Range size, movement patterns and habitat use
(16:00) Alanna Brownell (O) - Exploring Early Social Development
(16:15) Nikos Smit (O) - Post-reproductive life span in mountain gorillas
(16:30) Elenore Rolland - Organized but not disorganized attachments in chimpanzees

(16:45) Simon Kenworthy (O) - Culture evolution in heterogeneous social networks

(17:00) Elisa Fernandez-Fueyo - What can baboons tell us about language evolution?




