BABOON(&CO) MOOT 2025 -EVENT PROGRAM

10:30	Morning Grooms (Meet&Greet)
11:00	Tal Kleinhause - PhD Talk
11:15	Vittoria Roatti - Post-Doc Talk
11:30	Mathilde Tahar - Post-Doc Talk
11:45	Axelle Delaunay - Post-Doc Talk
12:00	Foraging (Lunch Break)
14:00	Jake Otunnu - MSc Talk
14:15	Kai Wigdahl - MSc Talk
14:30	Magdalena Gatsch - MSc Talk
14:45	Mahaut Resche-Rigon - MSc Talk
15:00	Emily Nolan - MSc Talk
15:15	Water Point (Coffee Break)
15:45	Punaete Kandjii - Future MSc Talk
16:00	Alanna Brownell - Alumni Talk
16:15	Nikos Smit - Alumni Talk
16:30	Elenore Rolland - Post-Doc Talk
16:45	Simon Kenworthy - PhD Talk
17:00	Elisa Fernandez-Fueyo - PhD Talk

In-person address: Salle Louis Thaler; University of Montpellier, Building 22, 2nd floor

Zoom Link: Click Here To Join

BABOON(&CO) MOOT 2025 -TALK TITLES

(11:00) Tal Kleinhause - Stability in Hierarchical Behavior; Season Summary (11:15) Vittoria Roatti - Constraints on innovation and social learning of tool use (11:30) Mathilde Tahar (O) - Play and invention: how to make good definitions? (11:45) Axelle Delaunay (O) - Who's your daddy? Genetic/behavioural father mismatch (14:00) Jake Otunnu (O) - The relationship between social rank and parasite richness (14:15) Kai Wigdahl (O) - Environmental drivers of foraging and movement efficiency (14:30) Magdalena Gatsch (O) - Orphanhood and wellbeing in infants and juveniles (14:45) Mahaut Resche-Rigon (O) - Gut microbiome social transmission in mandrills (15:00) Emily Nolan - Age Related Social Changes in Females (15:45) Punaete Kandjii (O) - Home Range size, movement patterns and habitat use (16:00) Alanna Brownell (O) - Exploring Early Social Development (16:15) Nikos Smit (O) - Post-reproductive life span in mountain gorillas (16:30) Elenore Rolland - Organized but not disorganized attachments in chimpanzees (16:45) Simon Kenworthy (O) - Culture evolution in heterogeneous social networks (17:00) Elisa Fernandez-Fueyo - What can baboons tell us about language evolution?

